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DCFS Advisory Boards & Councils      FY 2022 
Illinois Children and Family Services Advisory Council (ICFSAC) 
 

Liaison  
Kara Hamilton 
DCFS  
312-485-8255 
kara.hamilton@illinois.gov  

Member  
Marge Berglind – Ex Officio 
Term: 2  
Start Date: 01/16/20  
End Date: 01/16/23  
margaretberglind@att.net  

  
  
Member  
Jennifer Hansen –CHAIR  
Term Serving: 1  
Start Date: 01/16/20  
End Date: 01/16/23  
jennifer@hansencleary.com  

Member-Alumni   
Brittani Kindle –VICE CHAIR 
Term Serving: 1  
Start Date: 01/16/20  
End Date: 01/16/24  
bkindle13@gmail.com  

  
  
Member 
Nicholas Martin  
Term Serving: 1 
Start Date: 11/10/2022 
End Date: 1/16/2025 
nicholasrmartin26@gmail.com 

Member 
Kim King 
Term Serving: 1  
Start Date: 09/20/2021 
End Date: 01/26/2025 
kim.king7495@gmail.com 
 

  
  
 Member  

Nate Pietrini 
Term of Serving: 1 
Start Date: 09/08/2021 
End Date: 01/16/2024 
npietrini@highjumpchicago.org  
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Member  
Anita Weinberg  
Term Serving: 2  
Start Date: 01/16/19  
End Date: 01/16/23  
aweinbe@luc.edu  

Member  
Gabriel Foley, SECRETARY  
Term Serving: 1 
Start Date: 10/29/2021 
End Date: 01/26/2024 
gabrielmfoley@gmail.com  
 
 
Member 
Dar’tavous Dorsey 
Term Serving: (temp 1) 
Start Date: 02/16/2023 
End Date: 01/16/2025 
dorsey02@gmail.com 
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